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Jon Totel <jon.totel@onearchitecture.us>

Maricopa HS Modular 20190620

Eddie Rodriguez <Eddie.Rodriguez@maricopa-az.govs> Wed, May 1, 2019 at 6:33 PM
To: Jon Totel <jon.totel@onearchitecture.us>
Cc: Daranne Tacker <Daranne.Tacker@maricopa-az.govs>, John Storm <John.Storm@maricopa-az.gov>

Hello Jon,

I have approved w/ conditions plans 20190620 on the portal to release the permits. Prior to receive final C of O all
stipulations shall be completed. Please have the construction super coordinate opticom specs with fire and
provide electrical at both gate locations.

Thank you,

Stipulations;
1) Install automatic gates w/ opticom at Hwy 347 & Honeycutt Ave (2).

2) Emergency plan —the architect & school create an emergency plan per IFC section 403 to be approved to
satisfy the fire dept.

Eddie Rodriguez
Fire Marshal

City of Maricopa Fire/Medical
P: 520-494-2303
¢: 520-251-0024

f: 520-568-1415
eddie.rodriguez@maricopa-az.gov

45654 West Edison Road, Maricopa, Arizona 85139
Fire Admin. Open Monday-Thursday, 7:00 a.m.-5:00 p.m., closed Friday
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From: Jon Totel <jon.totel@onearchitecture.us>

Sent: Wednesday, May 1, 2019 11:53 AM

To: Eddie Rodriguez <Eddie.Rodriguez@maricopa-az.gov>
Subject: Re: Maricopa HS Modular 20190620

***ATTENTION: This email is from an EXTERNAL source. OUTSIDE the City of Maricopa network. DO NOT CLICK
links or open attachments unless you are sure the source, sender, and content of the email is credible.***

Hi Eddie,

| just wanted to follow up on a few things. Daranne posted those drawings onto the portal. Do you know when we
might have a permit for the on-site?

Also, we want to prepare for running the electrical to the automatic gates. You said it is required at the gate along
Hwy 347, so we will do that. You said "most likely” at the 2nd gate off Honeycutt Ave. Can you let me know Yes or No
if that one is required to be automatic.

Also, do you have a cut sheet for the automatic gates system we should use?
Thank you,

Jon Totel
Project Manager
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